Community Planning - January Submission

#1

COMPLETE

PAGE 2: Part 1: Demographics

Q1: Contact Information
Name

Pat Dahlgren

Organization

St. Francis House, Inc.

Email Address

dahlgren.ssvf@yahoo.com

Q2: Choose your Continuum of Care Code:

(AR-500) Little Rock/Central Arkansas CoC

PAGE 3: Part 2: Coordination

Yes

Q3: Does the CoC provide input into the plan
development and implementation?
Q4: Who is the CoC point of contact?
Name:

Lynn Hemphill

Email:

lynn.hemphill@va.gov

Organization:

VA Homeless Programs

Phone #:

501-244-1753

Q5: How was the initial community plan developed?
(Please select one)

Other (please specify)
SSVF developed the initial plan with input from the
VA. The CoC has now established two work groups to
look at how to make the plan more specific and move it
forward.

Q6: Specifically, what role do SSVF grantees play in plan
implementation? (Please select all that apply.)

Other (please specify)
There is only one SSVF in the CoC. We are involved
with the CoC as well as the work groups established
to work on a more specific plan.

Q7: List all of the SSVF Grantees that are involved with the process in the community. Please list each program
by their Grant ID/number and agency (not program) name. For example: 13-ZZ-094 Friendship Place.
13-AR-086
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Q8: Are the following VA funded programs involved?
(no label)
HUD and Veterans Affairs Supportive Housing (HUD-VASH)

Yes

Healthcare for Homeless Veterans (HCHV)

Yes

Grant and Per Diem (GPD)

Yes

Community Resource and Referral Center (CRRC)

No

Domiciliary Care for Veterans (VA-Dom)

No

Veterans Justice Outreach (VJO)

Yes

Safe Haven

No

Q9: Are community partners able to share/receive clientlevel data with the VA and vice versa?

Yes

Q10: Are community partners able to share/receive data
on housing and performance with the VA and vice
versa?

Yes

Q11: If the community is not able to share/receive data,
which of the following would be helpful? (Select all that
apply.)

A copy of the HUD/VA Guidance on data sharing and
HMIS
,
Sample ROIs and MOUs that other communities
have used

Q12: Are Veterans integrated into coordinated entry?
Note: Participation in coordinated entry is a requirement
of the SSVF program. (Please select all that apply.)

Coordinated entry is used as a referral source only
but is not how Veterans access resources
,
Other (please specify)
All Homeless Veeterans are referred to the VA Day
Treatment Center for assessment and services.

Q13: Who is lead point of contact for coordinated entry?
Name:

Lynn Hemphill

Organization:

VA Homeless Programs

Organization Type (VAMC, CoC, SSVF Grantee, etc.)

VA

Phone #:

501-244-1753

Email:

lynn.hemphill@va.gov

PAGE 4: Part 3: By Name List

Yes

Q14: Does the community have a by name list?
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Q15: Who manages the by name list?
Name:

Pat Dahlgren/Desiree Willmuth

Role:

SSVF Program Coord/SSVF CM and manages
data entry

Organization:

St. Francis House, Inc.

Organization Type (VAMC, CoC, SSVF Grantee, etc.):

SSVF

Q16: Does your list have the following elements? (Select
all that apply.)

Respondent skipped this
question

Q17: If your community has a by name list, could you please provide us with the following data involving
totals of those currently on the list:
Number of unsheltered Veterans on the list
4
Number of Veterans currently in ES on the list

7

Number of Veterans currently in TH (including GPD)

83

Number of Veterans who have a housing plan

94

Q18: How often do you meet to review and update the by
name list?

Bi-weekly

Q19: What is your community’s definition of ending Veteran homelessness? Please tell us about the strategies
included in your plan. Please provide a succinct response.For example, ZZ-400 CoC defined ending Veteran
homelessness by 0 unsheltered Veterans on a given night, less than 50 in emergency shelters and transitional
housing all with a housing plan within 5 business days, and to house Veterans within 60 days of entering the
homeless system.
CoC has not yet agreed on a definition for "ending Veteran homelessness."

PAGE 5: Part 4: Meetings and Strategy

Q20: What types of meetings does your community have?
(no label)
Case Conferences

Weekly

Strategic Planning Meetings (Bigger Picture)

Bi-Weekly

Q21: When are your next three strategic planning meetings? (Include date, time)
Meeting 1

01/27/2016 10:00 AM,

Meeting 2

02/04/2016 01:30 PM,

Meeting 3

02/12/2016 09:00 AM

Q22: Would you like us to participate in one of these
meetings?
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If you selected "Yes" please provide the Call In
information
Regional Coordinator has participated in call meeting
of subcommittee
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Q23: Do you have coordinated outreach efforts? (Select
all that apply)

Ability to quickly connect an unsheltered Veteran
household to a safe place
,
Ongoing and consistent efforts
No

Q24: Is permanent housing offered to Veterans
experiencing homelessness upfront?

Q25: If Veterans are choosing service-intensive transitional housing are they:
(no label)
Being offered permanent housing while in service-intensive TH at least every two weeks

No

Are these offers documented?

No
Other (please specify)
There is limited housing for Veterans with no income
and sex offenders

Q26: Please describe your community’s available
housing resources and ability to place Veterans into
housing (Please check all that apply.)

PAGE 6: Part 5: Federal Criteria and Support

Q27: Has your community decided to pursue the federal
partners’ process?

No

Q28: Has your community submitted a claim to the
federal partners (USICH, VA, HUD)?

No

Q29: If the answer to Question 28 was "Yes", please
provide the date the claim was submitted and its current
status (pending, approved, denied).

Respondent skipped this
question

Q30: Is the community currently receiving technical
assistance? Please check all that apply. If you select
other, please indicate what other type of technical
assistance you are receiving.

Vets@Home,

Q31: Would you like technical assistance (if available)?
(Select all that apply.)

Respondent skipped this
question

Other (please specify) TA for Mayor's Challenge

Q32: Are there any comments/notes that you would like to share (about the survey, your community, etc.)?
We have many services available in the community for Veterans, however, since the VA is not allowed to share
identifying information with other community partners having good data on homeless Veterans needing services other
than those offered by the VA.
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#2

COMPLETE

PAGE 2: Part 1: Demographics

Q1: Contact Information
Name

Pat Dahlgren

Organization

St. Francis House, Inc.

Email Address

dahlgren.ssvf@yahoo.com

Q2: Choose your Continuum of Care Code:

(AR-504) Delta Hills CoC

PAGE 3: Part 2: Coordination

Yes

Q3: Does the CoC provide input into the plan
development and implementation?
Q4: Who is the CoC point of contact?
Name:

David Holcomb

Email:

deltahillscoc@yahoo.com

Organization:

Project Search

Phone #:

501-5921380

Q5: How was the initial community plan developed?
(Please select one)

Other (please specify) The plan is under development

Q6: Specifically, what role do SSVF grantees play in plan
implementation? (Please select all that apply.)

All SSVF grantees attend planning meetings and are
actively engaged in planning efforts.
,
Other (please specify)
There is only one SSVF Grantee in the CoC and that
program covers only one of the 18 counties in the
CoC area.

Q7: List all of the SSVF Grantees that are involved with the process in the community. Please list each program
by their Grant ID/number and agency (not program) name. For example: 13-ZZ-094 Friendship Place.
13-AR086
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Q8: Are the following VA funded programs involved?
(no label)
HUD and Veterans Affairs Supportive Housing (HUD-VASH)

No

Healthcare for Homeless Veterans (HCHV)

No

Grant and Per Diem (GPD)

No

Community Resource and Referral Center (CRRC)

No

Domiciliary Care for Veterans (VA-Dom)

No

Veterans Justice Outreach (VJO)

No

Safe Haven

No

Q9: Are community partners able to share/receive clientlevel data with the VA and vice versa?

No

Q10: Are community partners able to share/receive data
on housing and performance with the VA and vice
versa?

No

Q11: If the community is not able to share/receive data,
which of the following would be helpful? (Select all that
apply.)

A copy of the HUD/VA Guidance on data sharing and
HMIS
,
Sample ROIs and MOUs that other communities
have used
,
Support on sharing and communicating performance
data

Q12: Are Veterans integrated into coordinated entry?
Note: Participation in coordinated entry is a requirement
of the SSVF program. (Please select all that apply.)

Coordinated entry is used as a referral source only
but is not how Veterans access resources

Q13: Who is lead point of contact for coordinated entry?
Name:

David Holcomb

Organization:

Project Search

Organization Type (VAMC, CoC, SSVF Grantee, etc.)

CoC

Phone #:

501-592-1380

Email:

deltahillscoc@yahoo.com

PAGE 4: Part 3: By Name List

No

Q14: Does the community have a by name list?
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Q15: Who manages the by name list?
Name:

Pat Dahlgren/Desiree Willmuth

Role:

SSVF Program Coord/SSVF CM and manages
data entry

Organization:

St. Francis House, Inc.

Organization Type (VAMC, CoC, SSVF Grantee, etc.):

SSVF

Q16: Does your list have the following elements? (Select
all that apply.)

Respondent skipped this
question

Q17: If your community has a by name list, could you please provide us with the following data involving
totals of those currently on the list:
Number of unsheltered Veterans on the list
0
Number of Veterans currently in ES on the list

0

Number of Veterans currently in TH (including GPD)

0

Number of Veterans who have a housing plan

0

Q18: How often do you meet to review and update the by
name list?

Respondent skipped this
question

Q19: What is your community’s definition of ending Veteran homelessness? Please tell us about the strategies
included in your plan. Please provide a succinct response.For example, ZZ-400 CoC defined ending Veteran
homelessness by 0 unsheltered Veterans on a given night, less than 50 in emergency shelters and transitional
housing all with a housing plan within 5 business days, and to house Veterans within 60 days of entering the
homeless system.
The CoC has not defined "ending Veteran homelessness" at this time.

PAGE 5: Part 4: Meetings and Strategy

Q20: What types of meetings does your community have?
(no label)
Case Conferences

No meetings occur.

Strategic Planning Meetings (Bigger Picture)

Monthly

Q21: When are your next three strategic planning
meetings? (Include date, time)

Respondent skipped this
question

Q22: Would you like us to participate in one of these
meetings?

No

Q23: Do you have coordinated outreach efforts? (Select
all that apply)

Ongoing and consistent efforts

Q24: Is permanent housing offered to Veterans
experiencing homelessness upfront?

No
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Q25: If Veterans are choosing service-intensive transitional housing are they:
(no label)
Being offered permanent housing while in service-intensive TH at least every two weeks

No

Are these offers documented?

No
Other (please specify) Insufficient resources

Q26: Please describe your community’s available
housing resources and ability to place Veterans into
housing (Please check all that apply.)

PAGE 6: Part 5: Federal Criteria and Support

Q27: Has your community decided to pursue the federal
partners’ process?

No

Q28: Has your community submitted a claim to the
federal partners (USICH, VA, HUD)?

No

Q29: If the answer to Question 28 was "Yes", please
provide the date the claim was submitted and its current
status (pending, approved, denied).

Respondent skipped this
question

Q30: Is the community currently receiving technical
assistance? Please check all that apply. If you select
other, please indicate what other type of technical
assistance you are receiving.

No

Q31: Would you like technical assistance (if available)?
(Select all that apply.)

Assistance with strategy development,
Assistance with stakeholder coordination and
communication
,
Assistance with CoC engagement,
Assistance with developing additional permanent
housing resources (including private landlords, etc.)

Q32: Are there any comments/notes that you would like to share (about the survey, your community, etc.)?
This CoC has been defunct since 2012 and has just in the past year tried to reorganize. The CoC is in the beginning
stages of planning. SSVF serves only one county in the 18 county CoC area.
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#3

COMPLETE

PAGE 2: Part 1: Demographics

Q1: Contact Information
Name

Pat Dahlgren

Organization

St. Francis House, Inc.

Email Address

dahlgren.ssvf@yahoo.com

Q2: Choose your Continuum of Care Code:

(AR-503) Arkansas Balance of State CoC

PAGE 3: Part 2: Coordination

Yes

Q3: Does the CoC provide input into the plan
development and implementation?
Q4: Who is the CoC point of contact?
Name:

Lynn Hemphill

Email:

lynn.hemphill@va.gov

Organization:

VA Homeless Programs

Phone #:

501-244-1753

Q5: How was the initial community plan developed?
(Please select one)

Other (please specify)
There is no comprehensive plan for the entire CoC

Q6: Specifically, what role do SSVF grantees play in plan
implementation? (Please select all that apply.)

Other (please specify)
SSVF has been involved in meeting of the CoC. Most
of these are conducted by phone due to the size of
the CoC.

Q7: List all of the SSVF Grantees that are involved with the process in the community. Please list each program
by their Grant ID/number and agency (not program) name. For example: 13-ZZ-094 Friendship Place.
13-AR-086
We serve two of the 24 counties in this CoC

9 / 21

Community Planning - January Submission
Q8: Are the following VA funded programs involved?
(no label)
HUD and Veterans Affairs Supportive Housing (HUD-VASH)

Yes

Healthcare for Homeless Veterans (HCHV)

Yes

Grant and Per Diem (GPD)

Yes

Community Resource and Referral Center (CRRC)

No

Domiciliary Care for Veterans (VA-Dom)

No

Veterans Justice Outreach (VJO)

Yes

Safe Haven

No

Q9: Are community partners able to share/receive clientlevel data with the VA and vice versa?

No

Q10: Are community partners able to share/receive data
on housing and performance with the VA and vice
versa?

No

Q11: If the community is not able to share/receive data,
which of the following would be helpful? (Select all that
apply.)

A copy of the HUD/VA Guidance on data sharing and
HMIS
,
Sample ROIs and MOUs that other communities
have used

Q12: Are Veterans integrated into coordinated entry?
Note: Participation in coordinated entry is a requirement
of the SSVF program. (Please select all that apply.)

Coordinated entry is used as a referral source only
but is not how Veterans access resources
,
Other (please specify)
All Homeless Veeterans are referred to the VA Day
Treatment Center for assessment and services.

Q13: Who is lead point of contact for coordinated entry?
Name:

Lynn Hemphill

Organization:

VA Homeless Programs

Organization Type (VAMC, CoC, SSVF Grantee, etc.)

VA

Phone #:

501-244-1753

Email:

lynn.hemphill@va.gov

PAGE 4: Part 3: By Name List

Q14: Does the community have a by name list?

Yes
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Q15: Who manages the by name list?
Name:

Pat Dahlgren/Desiree Willmuth

Role:

SSVF Program Coord/SSVF CM and manages
data entry

Organization:

St. Francis House, Inc.

Organization Type (VAMC, CoC, SSVF Grantee, etc.):

SSVF

Q16: Does your list have the following elements? (Select
all that apply.)

Respondent skipped this
question

Q17: If your community has a by name list, could you please provide us with the following data involving
totals of those currently on the list:
Number of unsheltered Veterans on the list
0
Number of Veterans currently in ES on the list

0

Number of Veterans currently in TH (including GPD)

0

Number of Veterans who have a housing plan

0

Q18: How often do you meet to review and update the by
name list?

Weekly

Q19: What is your community’s definition of ending Veteran homelessness? Please tell us about the strategies
included in your plan. Please provide a succinct response.For example, ZZ-400 CoC defined ending Veteran
homelessness by 0 unsheltered Veterans on a given night, less than 50 in emergency shelters and transitional
housing all with a housing plan within 5 business days, and to house Veterans within 60 days of entering the
homeless system.
The CoC has not yet defined "ending Veteran Homelessness'
The list of homeless Veterans included only the two Counties that SSVF serves. We have none on the list from these
two counties at this time.

PAGE 5: Part 4: Meetings and Strategy

Q20: What types of meetings does your community have?
(no label)
Case Conferences

No meetings occur.

Strategic Planning Meetings (Bigger Picture)

Other

Q21: When are your next three strategic planning
meetings? (Include date, time)

Respondent skipped this
question

Q22: Would you like us to participate in one of these
meetings?

Respondent skipped this
question

Q23: Do you have coordinated outreach efforts? (Select
all that apply)

Ongoing and consistent efforts

Q24: Is permanent housing offered to Veterans
experiencing homelessness upfront?

No
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Q25: If Veterans are choosing service-intensive transitional housing are they:
(no label)
Being offered permanent housing while in service-intensive TH at least every two weeks

No

Are these offers documented?

No

Q26: Please describe your community’s available
housing resources and ability to place Veterans into
housing (Please check all that apply.)

Other (please specify)
In the two counties served by SSVF we have been
able to find sufficient housing resources for the
homeless Veterans. In general resources are limited
in the rural areas.

PAGE 6: Part 5: Federal Criteria and Support

Q27: Has your community decided to pursue the federal
partners’ process?

No

Q28: Has your community submitted a claim to the
federal partners (USICH, VA, HUD)?

No

Q29: If the answer to Question 28 was "Yes", please
provide the date the claim was submitted and its current
status (pending, approved, denied).

Respondent skipped this
question

Q30: Is the community currently receiving technical
assistance? Please check all that apply. If you select
other, please indicate what other type of technical
assistance you are receiving.

No

Q31: Would you like technical assistance (if available)?
(Select all that apply.)

Other (please specify)
At this time the emphasis is on homelessness in
general and not specific to Veterans.

Q32: Are there any comments/notes that you would like to share (about the survey, your community, etc.)?
Once again, this CoC covers a 24 county area and the SSVF program serves only two counties in that area. While the
CoC is interested in serving Veterans that has not been their main focus.

12 / 21

Community Planning - January Submission

#4

COMPLETE

PAGE 2: Part 1: Demographics

Q1: Contact Information
Name

Pat Dahlgren

Organization

St. Francis House, Inc.

Email Address

dahlgren.ssvf@yahoo.com

Q2: Choose your Continuum of Care Code:

(AR-505) Southeast Arkansas CoC

PAGE 3: Part 2: Coordination

No

Q3: Does the CoC provide input into the plan
development and implementation?
Q4: Who is the CoC point of contact?
Name:

Lynn Hemphill

Email:

lynn.hemphill@va.gov

Organization:

VA Homeless Programs

Phone #:

501-244-1753

Q5: How was the initial community plan developed?
(Please select one)

Other (please specify)
SSVF and VA established the process to ensure
services for homeless Veterans in the one county
served by the SSVF grantee and the VA provides that
service in other counties.

Q6: Specifically, what role do SSVF grantees play in plan
implementation? (Please select all that apply.)

Other (please specify)
SSVF has been involved in some meeting but since
we only serve one county the VA has had the most
involvement with the CoC

Q7: List all of the SSVF Grantees that are involved with the process in the community. Please list each program
by their Grant ID/number and agency (not program) name. For example: 13-ZZ-094 Friendship Place.
13-AR-086
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Q8: Are the following VA funded programs involved?
(no label)
HUD and Veterans Affairs Supportive Housing (HUD-VASH)

Yes

Healthcare for Homeless Veterans (HCHV)

Yes

Grant and Per Diem (GPD)

Yes

Community Resource and Referral Center (CRRC)

No

Domiciliary Care for Veterans (VA-Dom)

No

Veterans Justice Outreach (VJO)

No

Safe Haven

No

Q9: Are community partners able to share/receive clientlevel data with the VA and vice versa?

No

Q10: Are community partners able to share/receive data
on housing and performance with the VA and vice
versa?

No

Q11: If the community is not able to share/receive data,
which of the following would be helpful? (Select all that
apply.)

A copy of the HUD/VA Guidance on data sharing and
HMIS
,
Sample ROIs and MOUs that other communities
have used

Q12: Are Veterans integrated into coordinated entry?
Note: Participation in coordinated entry is a requirement
of the SSVF program. (Please select all that apply.)

Coordinated entry is used as a referral source only
but is not how Veterans access resources
,
Other (please specify)
All Homeless Veterans are referred to the VA Day
Treatment Center for assessment and services.

Q13: Who is lead point of contact for coordinated entry?
Name:

Lynn Hemphill

Organization:

VA Homeless Programs

Organization Type (VAMC, CoC, SSVF Grantee, etc.)

VA

Phone #:

501-244-1753

Email:

lynn.hemphill@va.gov

PAGE 4: Part 3: By Name List

Q14: Does the community have a by name list?

No

Q15: Who manages the by name list?

Respondent skipped this
question

Q16: Does your list have the following elements? (Select
all that apply.)

Respondent skipped this
question
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Q17: If your community has a by name list, could you
please provide us with the following data involving
totals of those currently on the list:

Respondent skipped this
question

Q18: How often do you meet to review and update the by
name list?

Respondent skipped this
question

Q19: What is your community’s definition of ending Veteran homelessness? Please tell us about the strategies
included in your plan. Please provide a succinct response.For example, ZZ-400 CoC defined ending Veteran
homelessness by 0 unsheltered Veterans on a given night, less than 50 in emergency shelters and transitional
housing all with a housing plan within 5 business days, and to house Veterans within 60 days of entering the
homeless system.
The CoC has not yet determined their definition of "ending Veteran Homelessness"

PAGE 5: Part 4: Meetings and Strategy

Q20: What types of meetings does your community have?
(no label)
Case Conferences

No meetings occur.

Strategic Planning Meetings (Bigger Picture)

Other

Q21: When are your next three strategic planning
meetings? (Include date, time)

Respondent skipped this
question

Q22: Would you like us to participate in one of these
meetings?

Respondent skipped this
question

Q23: Do you have coordinated outreach efforts? (Select
all that apply)

Respondent skipped this
question

Q24: Is permanent housing offered to Veterans
experiencing homelessness upfront?

No

Q25: If Veterans are choosing service-intensive transitional housing are they:
(no label)
Being offered permanent housing while in service-intensive TH at least every two weeks

No

Are these offers documented?

No

Q26: Please describe your community’s available
housing resources and ability to place Veterans into
housing (Please check all that apply.)

Other (please specify)
Veterans served by SSVF are placed within 90 days
and we have found sufficient resources to house
them, however in counties where there is no SSVF
and there are no VASH vouchers available it it more
difficult.

PAGE 6: Part 5: Federal Criteria and Support

Q27: Has your community decided to pursue the federal
partners’ process?

No
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Q28: Has your community submitted a claim to the
federal partners (USICH, VA, HUD)?

No

Q29: If the answer to Question 28 was "Yes", please
provide the date the claim was submitted and its current
status (pending, approved, denied).

Respondent skipped this
question

Q30: Is the community currently receiving technical
assistance? Please check all that apply. If you select
other, please indicate what other type of technical
assistance you are receiving.

No

Q31: Would you like technical assistance (if available)?
(Select all that apply.)

Other (please specify) No sure.

Q32: Are there any comments/notes that you would like to share (about the survey, your community, etc.)?
As in three of the other CoC the SSVF program operates in we serve only one county our of a CoC of 15 rural counties.
The VA homeless programs are the entities working with these counties on the Veteran issues.
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#5

COMPLETE

PAGE 2: Part 1: Demographics

Q1: Contact Information
Name

Katherine Krueger

Organization

Seven Hills Homeless Center

Email Address

katherine@7hillscenter.org

Q2: Choose your Continuum of Care Code:

(AR-501) Fayetteville/Northwest Arkansas CoC

PAGE 3: Part 2: Coordination

No

Q3: Does the CoC provide input into the plan
development and implementation?
Q4: Who is the CoC point of contact?
Name:

Debbie Martin

Email:

debbie@nwahavenwood.org

Organization:

Havenwood

Phone #:

(479) 273-1060

Q5: How was the initial community plan developed?
(Please select one)

Other (please specify)
SSVF, HUD/VASH, HCHV, and VJO collaborated and
created the plan apart from the CoC using data from
our Point-in-Time survey's to get statistics on the
homeless in our community.

Q6: Specifically, what role do SSVF grantees play in plan
implementation? (Please select all that apply.)

One or more of the SSVF grantees are leading the
coordination and facilitation of strategic planning
meetings for the Veterans Subcommittee or CoC.
,
One or more of the SSVF grantees are leading the
case conferencing process.

Q7: List all of the SSVF Grantees that are involved with the process in the community. Please list each program
by their Grant ID/number and agency (not program) name. For example: 13-ZZ-094 Friendship Place.
14-AR-156

17 / 21

Community Planning - January Submission
Q8: Are the following VA funded programs involved?
(no label)
HUD and Veterans Affairs Supportive Housing (HUD-VASH)

Yes

Healthcare for Homeless Veterans (HCHV)

Yes

Grant and Per Diem (GPD)

Not Applicable

Community Resource and Referral Center (CRRC)

Not Applicable

Domiciliary Care for Veterans (VA-Dom)

Not Applicable

Veterans Justice Outreach (VJO)

Yes

Safe Haven

Not Applicable

Q9: Are community partners able to share/receive clientlevel data with the VA and vice versa?

Yes

Q10: Are community partners able to share/receive data
on housing and performance with the VA and vice
versa?

Yes

Q11: If the community is not able to share/receive data,
which of the following would be helpful? (Select all that
apply.)

A copy of the HUD/VA Guidance on data sharing and
HMIS

Q12: Are Veterans integrated into coordinated entry?
Note: Participation in coordinated entry is a requirement
of the SSVF program. (Please select all that apply.)

Coordinated entry is in the planning stages only and
has not been implemented

Q13: Who is lead point of contact for coordinated entry?
Name:

Katherine Krueger

Organization:

Seven Hills Homeless Center

Organization Type (VAMC, CoC, SSVF Grantee, etc.)

SSVF

Phone #:

903-655-4790

Email:

katherine@7hillscenter.org

PAGE 4: Part 3: By Name List

Q14: Does the community have a by name list?

Yes

Q15: Who manages the by name list?
Name:

Amy Cash

Role:

HUD/VASH Supervisor

Organization:

HUD/VASH

Organization Type (VAMC, CoC, SSVF Grantee, etc.):

HUD/VASH

Q16: Does your list have the following elements? (Select
all that apply.)

List is one complete document not made of multiple
or different parts
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Q17: If your community has a by name list, could you please provide us with the following data involving
totals of those currently on the list:
Number of unsheltered Veterans on the list
12
Number of Veterans currently in ES on the list

37

Number of Veterans currently in TH (including GPD)

37

Number of Veterans who have a housing plan

100

Q18: How often do you meet to review and update the by
name list?

Bi-weekly

Q19: What is your community’s definition of ending Veteran homelessness? Please tell us about the strategies
included in your plan. Please provide a succinct response.For example, ZZ-400 CoC defined ending Veteran
homelessness by 0 unsheltered Veterans on a given night, less than 50 in emergency shelters and transitional
housing all with a housing plan within 5 business days, and to house Veterans within 60 days of entering the
homeless system.
The organizations in our community who are currently committed to ending Veteran homelessness would define the
effort by having 0 unsheltered Veterans on a given night by client choice, less than 75 Veterans in emergency shelters
and transitional housing all with a housing plan within 5 business days, and to house Veterans within 40 days of
entering the homeless system. These goals would be implemented by using a coordinated entry where Veteran's are
assessed for the best housing program options for their needs and then the organizations would work together as a
pipeline for emergency assistance needed, transitional housing with case management to address barriers, and then
permanent supportive options for Veteran's who have extreme barriers to maintaining independent housing after case
management assistance.

PAGE 5: Part 4: Meetings and Strategy

Q20: What types of meetings does your community have?
(no label)
Case Conferences

Bi-Weekly

Strategic Planning Meetings (Bigger Picture)

Monthly

Q21: When are your next three strategic planning meetings? (Include date, time)
Meeting 1

02/05/2016 01:30 PM,

Meeting 2

02/19/2016 01:30 PM,

Meeting 3

03/04/2016 01:30 PM

Q22: Would you like us to participate in one of these
meetings?

Yes,

Q23: Do you have coordinated outreach efforts? (Select
all that apply)

Team focused on outreach efforts,

If you selected "Yes" please provide the Call In
information
903-824-2750

Daily/Weekly coverage at designated service
locations
,
Ongoing and consistent efforts
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Yes

Q24: Is permanent housing offered to Veterans
experiencing homelessness upfront?

Q25: If Veterans are choosing service-intensive transitional housing are they:
(no label)
Being offered permanent housing while in service-intensive TH at least every two weeks

Yes

Are these offers documented?

Yes

Q26: Please describe your community’s available
housing resources and ability to place Veterans into
housing (Please check all that apply.)

Veterans household placement into permanent
housing within 90 days or less
,
Ability to operate or navigate within the parameters of
our housing market
,
Other (please specify)
Being a college town, there are few affordable one
bedroom housing options making it difficult to house
our most prevalent Veteran population, which is
single males.

PAGE 6: Part 5: Federal Criteria and Support

Q27: Has your community decided to pursue the federal
partners’ process?

No

Q28: Has your community submitted a claim to the
federal partners (USICH, VA, HUD)?

No

Q29: If the answer to Question 28 was "Yes", please
provide the date the claim was submitted and its current
status (pending, approved, denied).

Respondent skipped this
question

Q30: Is the community currently receiving technical
assistance? Please check all that apply. If you select
other, please indicate what other type of technical
assistance you are receiving.

No
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Q31: Would you like technical assistance (if available)?
(Select all that apply.)

Assistance with by name list ,
Assistance with strategy development,
Assistance with integration and coordination of GPD
and/or other transitional housing
,
Assistance with data and tracking ,
Assistance with CoC engagement,
Assistance with aligning current plan/process with
federal benchmarks/criteria
,
Assistance with developing additional permanent
housing resources (including private landlords, etc.)

Q32: Are there any comments/notes that you would like to share (about the survey, your community, etc.)?
There are high barriers in our area with getting CoC engagement and community partner buy-in to the cause of ending
veteran homelessness. The educational webinar this week stated that Washington D.C. had the same issue with
implementing their community plan and just started with a few programs, so we are hopeful in starting that way, as well.
However, the by-name list our community used last year was provided from a survey completed in January 2015. The
information provided was only client families' initials, so there was a lot of back-tracking to understand to who was
referred in the list. In addition to that list, the organizations previously mentioned (SSVF, HUD/VASH, VJO, and HCHV)
meet bi-weekly to discuss ongoing and new Veteran referrals. There is much work needed to improve the system and
the list, which our organizations are hopeful about in 2016. SSVF in our area is also very excited about the regional
conference theme this year being Community Planning.
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